

City of Willow Park
Removal of Existing WWTP
Bid Date: July 28, 2026
JM Project No. 15013
Local Funding
Engineer: Jacob Martin, LLC

BID TABULATION



For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:

BASE BID

				Rey-Mar Construction, LLC		Gracon Construction, Inc.	
				2010 E. Lancaster Ave.		4343 Lasater Rd.	
				Fort Worth, TX 76103		Mequite, TX 75181	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 60,240.00	\$ 60,240.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
2	Dissassembly and Cleaning of Package WWTP Basins, Chlorine Contact Basin, Disk Filter, Chlorine Feed Building, Equipment, and Materials	1	LS	\$ 249,920.00	\$ 249,920.00	\$ 443,000.00	\$ 443,000.00
3	Transportation of Package WWTP Basins, Chlorine Contact Basin, Disk Filter, Chlorine Feed Building, Equipment, and Materials	1	LS	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
4	Demolition and Removal of Structures, Buildings, Concrete Foundations, Valves, and Piping as Shown in the Plans	1	LS	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 413,000.00	\$ 413,000.00
5	Demolition and Removal of Existing Fence	830	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,600.00
6	Demolition, Removal, and Haul Off of Crushed Base Pavement and Package Plant Crushed Base Foundation	3610	SY	\$ 4.20	\$ 15,162.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 68,590.00
7	Equipment and Material Inventory and Tagging	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
8	Intruder-Resistant Fence and Gates around Relocated Package WWTP Equipment and Materials	450	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,650.00
9	4-Inch Crushed Base Pad under Relocated Equipment and Materials	1665	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 48,285.00
10	Temporary Wastewater Pump Skid	1	LS	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
11	Cut and Cap Existing 10-Inch Forcemain	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
12	Cut and Cap Existing 15-Inch Ultra-Ribbed Effluent Pipe	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
13	Erosion Control and Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 13)					\$ 671,482.00		\$ 1,172,025.00

DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	Deduct Bid Item 6 of Base Bid Schedule: Demolition and Removal of Crushed Base Pavement and Package Plant Crushed Base Foundation	3,610	SY	\$ 4.20	\$ 15,162.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 68,590.00
A2	Deduct Bid Item 9 of Base Bid Schedule: 4-Inch Crushed Base Pad under Relocated Equipment and Materials	1,665	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 48,285.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A1-A2)					\$ 45,132.00		\$ 116,875.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	Salvage, Transport, and Reuse Existing Crushed Base Pavement and Package WWTP Foundation Material for Construction of a 4-Inch Crushed Base Pad under Relocated Package WWTP Equipment and Materials	1,665	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,275.00
A2	Demolition of Crushed Base Pavement and Package Plant Crushed Base Foundation and Stockpiling near Relocated WWTP Equipment and Materials	3,610	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 55,955.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A1-A2)					\$ 44,690.00		\$ 114,230.00